## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDFR 24-24-01-011	<b>ORI</b>	)FR	24.	-24-	<b>೧</b> 1	۱-۲	۱1	۱H	1
--------------------	------------	-----	-----	------	------------	-----	----	----	---

In the Matter of Approving Contract 24-C-0021 (Construction Management/General Contractor Services) for the Bridges on Broadway project located at 599 E Broadway in Eugene, Oregon.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency recognizes the need to address the issue of families in our community that have been chronically homeless.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency has undertaken the development of a Permanent Supportive Housing community at 599 E Broadway in Eugene, Oregon to address this community need; and

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency has the need for Construction Management/General Contractor Services in order to carry out the development of the Bridges on Broadway Permanent Supportive Housing Community.

## NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Executive Director or their Designee is authorized to enter into a Construction Management/General Contractor Services Contract with Meili Construction.

DATED this 24th day of January	, 2024
Michelle Inurston (Jan 26, 2024 09:55 PST)	
Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	
Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	

## ORDER\_24\_24\_01\_01H

Final Audit Report 2024-01-29

Created: 2024-01-26

By: Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA5wIEQIxvIGKsHpXOCbqqo9pZwY6LRNuL

## "ORDER\_24\_24\_01\_01H" History

Document created by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org) 2024-01-26 - 5:50:45 PM GMT

Form filled by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)

Form filling Date: 2024-01-26 - 5:54:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server

- Document emailed to Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org) for signature 2024-01-26 5:54:50 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org)
  2024-01-26 5:55:10 PM GMT
- Signer Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org) entered name at signing as Michelle Thurston 2024-01-26 5:55:39 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org)

  Signature Date: 2024-01-26 5:55:41 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2024-01-26 5:55:42 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
  2024-01-29 5:21:48 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
  Signature Date: 2024-01-29 5:21:57 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
   2024-01-29 5:21:57 PM GMT